

# গণপ্রজাতন্ত্রী বাংলাদেশ সরকার

বাংলাদেশ পুলিশ কমাভ্যান্ট এর কার্যালয় ডিটেকটিভ ট্রেনিং স্কল,সিআইডি, ঢাকা

স্মারক নং-ডিটিএস/০২-২০২০/৩৭৩(৩)

তারিখঃ ০৮/৩/২০২১ খ্রিঃ।

# উম্মুক্ত দরপত্র বিজ্ঞপ্তি

'পাবলিক প্রকিউর্মেন্ট আইন-২০০৬ এবং 'পাবলিক প্রকিউর্মেন্ট বিধিমালা-২০০৮ ও তৎসহ পরবর্তী সংশোধনী মোতাবেক ২০২০-২০২১ অর্থ বৎসরে বাংলাদেশ পুলিশ, ডিটেকটিভ ট্রেনিং স্কুল, ঢাকার ডরমিটরী ভবন সংস্কার কাজের জন্য প্রকৃত ঠিকাদার/ঠিকাদারী

| 7            | মন্ত্রণালয়/বিভাগ  | বাংলাদেশ পুলিশ   |  |  |
|--------------|--|--|--|--|
| ২।           | সংস্থা   | ডিটেকটিভ ট্রেনিং স্কুল, সিআইডি, ঢাকা   |  |  |
| <b>७</b> ।   | দরপত্র সম্পাদনকারী প্রধান  | কমান্ড্যান্ট, ডিটেকটিভ ট্রেনিং স্কুল, সিআইডি, ঢাকা                               |  |  |
| 8            | দরপত্র সম্পাদনকারী জেলা  | ঢাকা   |  |  |
| <b>(</b> ا   | দরপত্রের বিষয়   | ডিটেকটিভ ট্রেনিং স্কুল, সিআইডি, ঢাকার ডরমিটরী ভবন সংস্কার কাজ                    |  |  |
| ৬।           | দরপত্র সূত্র নম্বর ও তারিখ   | পুলিশ হেডকোয়ার্টার্স স্মারক নং-৪৪.০১.০০০০.০৪৩.১৩১/২০২০/                         |  |  |
|              |  | মেরামত/ডিটিএস/৭৮৪ তাং-৩০/১২/২০২০খ্রিঃ  |  |  |
| ٩١           | দরপত্র পদ্ধতি  | উম্মক্ত দরপত্র পদ্ধতি  |  |  |
| b 1          | বাজেট ও অর্থনৈতিক কোড  | রাজস্ব বাজেটের আওতায় পুলিশ বাজেটের কোড নং ৩-২২২১-০০১-৪৯৯১ অন্যান্য              |  |  |
|              |  | ভবন অবকাঠামো মেরামত ও সংরক্ষণ খাত  |  |  |
| ৯।           | দরপত্র বিক্রয়ের স্থান ও ঠিকানা  | ডিটেকটিভ ট্রেনিং স্কুল, সিআইডি, ঢাকা (২য় তলা)                                   |  |  |
| १०।          | দরপত্র দাখিলের স্থান   | বিশেষ পুলিশ সুপার, ডিটেকটিভ ট্রেনিং স্কুল, সিআইডি, ঢাকার অফিস কক্ষ (২য় তলা)     |  |  |
|              |  | সংলগ্ন করিডোরে রক্ষিত দরপত্র বাক্স।  |  |  |
| 77           | দরপত্র প্রকাশের তারিখ-   | ১০/০৩/২০২১খ্রিঃ এর পূর্বে।   |  |  |
| ১২ ৷         | দরপত্র তফসিল বিক্রয়ের সর্বশেষ   | ২৪/৩/২০২১খ্রিঃ অফিস চলাকালীন সময় পর্যন্ত।                                       |  |  |
|              | তারিখ ও সময়-  |  |  |  |
| ১৩।          | দরপত্র জমা দেয়ার তারিখ ও সময়-  | ২৫/৩/২০২১খ্রিঃ বেলা ১২.০০ ঘটিকা।   |  |  |
| 184          | দরপত্র খোলার তারিখ ও সময়-   | ২৫/৩/২০২১খ্রিঃ বেলা ১২.৩০ ঘটিকা।   |  |  |
| <b>১</b> ৫ । | দরপত্র দাতার যোগ্যতা   | "পাবলিক প্রকিউরমেন্ট আইন-২০০৬ এবং "পাবলিক প্রকিউরমেন্ট বিধিমালা-২০০৮             |  |  |
|              |  | ও তৎসহ সংশোধনী মোতাবেক।  |  |  |
| ১৬।          | দরপত্র দাতার যোগ্যতা ও দরপত্রের  | (ক) হালনাগাদ ট্রেড লাইসেন্স (খ) হালনাগাদ আয়কর সার্টিফিকেট (গ) ভ্যা              |  |  |
|              | সাথে যে সকল কাগজপত্ৰ জমা প্ৰদান  | রেজিষ্ট্রেশন সার্টিফিকেট (ঘ) হালনাগাদ ব্যাংক সলভেন্সি সার্টিফিকেট                |  |  |
|              | করতে হবে   | (২৮/০২/২০২১খ্রিঃ পর্যন্ত ব্যাংক স্টেটমেন্টসহ) (ঙ) সংশ্লিষ্ট কাজের ০৩ বৎসরে       |  |  |
|              |  | সমাপ্তি প্রতিবেদন/প্রত্যয়নপত্র (চ) নাগরিকত্ব/জাতীয়তা সনদ (সংশ্লিষ্ট কাগজপত্র ১ |  |  |
|              |  | শ্রেণির গেজেটেড কর্মকর্তা কর্তৃক সত্যায়ন পূর্বক নামসহ সীল ব্যবহার করতে হত       |  |  |
|              |  | নতুবা দরপত্র বাতিল বলে গণ্য হবে (ছ) ২ কপি রঙিন ছবি।                              |  |  |
| ۱ ۹          | বিশেষ শর্তাবলী   | বর্ণিত সংস্কার কাজ সিডিউল মোতাবেক সম্পন্ন হওয়া সাপেক্ষে তদারক কমিটি কর্তৃক      |  |  |
|              |  | সমাপ্তি প্রতিবেদন প্রাপ্তির পর বিল পরিশোধের প্রয়োজনীয় ব্যবস্থা গ্রহণ করা হবে   |  |  |
|              |  | কোন প্রকার রানিং বিল পরিশোধ করা হবে না।  |  |  |
| ۱ ط          | বিশেষ জ্ঞাতব্য ঃ (ক) ব্যক্তি বা প্রতিষ্ঠানের স্বত্লাধিকারীর স্বাক্ষরযুক্ত প্যাডে ১৬ নং ক্রমিকে বর্ণিত সংশ্লিষ্ট কাগজপত্রের |  |  |  |
|              | ছায়ালিপিসহ (সত্যায়িত) আবেদন পূর্বক দরপত্র সংগ্রহ করা যাবে (খ) অনুমোদিত বরান্দের আলোকে কার্যাদেশ প্রদান করা হবে           |  |  |  |
|              | এবং এতদসংক্রান্তে কোন আপত্তি গ্রহণ   | যোগ্য হবে না (গ) দরপত্রে উল্লিখিত সময়ের মধ্যে কার্য সম্পাদন করতে হবে এবং প্রকা  |  |  |
|              |  | হবে (ঘ) কর্তৃপক্ষ কোন কারণ দর্শানো ব্যতিরেকে যে কোন দরপত্র বাতিল করার ক্ষমও      |  |  |

| প্রকল্প কাজের বিবরণ |                                       |                |               |              |  |
|---------------------|---------------------------------------|----------------|---------------|--------------|--|
| প্রকল্পের আইডি      | কাজের বিবরণ                           | সিডিউলের মূল্য | দরপত্র জামানত | কাজ সমাপ্তির |  |
| নং                  |                                       | (অফেরতযোগ্য)   | (ফেরতযোগ্য)   | সময়সীমা     |  |
| ১৬৩৩৭               | ডিটেকটিভ ট্রেনিং স্কুল, সিআইডি, ঢাকার | 860/-          | ২৪০০০/-       | ২০(বিশ) দিন  |  |
|                     | ডরমিটরী ভবন সংস্কার কাজ               |                |               |              |  |

(হাসিব আজিজ) বিপি-৭১৯৫১০৪৮৭৯ কমান্ড্যান্ট ডিটেকটিভ ট্রেনিং স্কুল বাংলাদেশ পুলিশ, সিআইডি. ঢাকা ফোনঃ ২২২২২৯৮৭৪ ই-মেইল-comdtscid@police.gov.bd

GD-477

সংরক্ষণ করেন।

### LP GAS LIMITED

(A Subsidiary of Bangladesh Petroleum Corporation) North Patenga, Chattogram-4204

REQUEST FOR EXPRESSION OF INTEREST



| ,   | VC 1 (0) 11                | laciti en e eacit in e eacit in e  |
|-----|----------------------------|--|
| 1.  | Ministry/Division          |  |
| 2.  | Agency                     | Bangladesh Petroleum Corporation (BPC)   |
| 3.  | Procuring Entity Name      | LP Gas Limited (LPGL) on behalf of Bangladesh Petroleum Corporation (BPC)  |
| 4.  | Procuring Entity District  | Chattogram   |
| 5.  | Expression of Interest for | Selection of Consulting Firm for Feasibility Study Report of LPG Cylinder Manufacturin   |
| 6.  | EOI Ref. No.               |  |
| 7.  | Date                       |  |
| /.  |                            | 07/03/2021   |
| 0   | KEY INFORMATION:           | Selection of Consulting Firm for Feasibility Study Report of LPG Cylinder Manufac Plant at Elenga, Tangail 28.27.0000.001.14.002.21-572 07/03/2021  Selection of Consulting Firm through Least Cost Selection (LCS)  No.  Bangladesh Petroleum Corporation N/A ATION:  Construction of LPG Cylinder Manufacturing Plant at Elenga, Tangail 09/03/2021 30/03/2021, Time- 14:30 Hrs. (BST) 30/03/2021, Time- 14:35 Hrs. (BST) 30/03/2021, Time- 14:35 Hrs. (BST) 4 LP Gas Limited North Patenga, Chattogram-4204 LP Gas Limited North Patenga, Chattogram-4204 PPLICANT: Mouza: Elenga & Rajabari, PS: Kalihati, Dist: Tangail. Total available land is 6.91 acre a) Feasibility Study Report for a State of Art LPG cylinder manufacturing plant at E Tangail considering following scope of works:  1. Industry Assessment; 2. Competitor Analysis; 3. Market & Target Analysis; 4. Demand and Supply Analysis; 5. Connectivity Assessment; 6. Technical planning and preliminary site lay-out; 7. Prepare Financial Analysis/Modelling; 8. Prepare Economic Analysis/Modelling; 9. Environmental and Social Analysis; b) Proposed production capacity of the plant shall be 2,000,000 (Two Million) LPG cyl per year.  EOIs are requested from reputed Firms experienced in preparing feasibility study repute PG cylinder manufaturing plant and other relevant fields. Companies shall be technic financially sound having minimum 5(five) years of experiences along with full compl of skilled staffs capable of conducting such feasibility of LPG cylinder manufaturing plant and other relevant fields. Companies shall be technic financially sound having minimum 5(five) years of experiences along with full compl of skilled staffs capable of conducting such feasibility of LPG cylinder manufaturing plant and other relevant fields. Companies shall be technic financially sound having minimum 5(five) years of experiences along with full compl of skilled staffs capable of conducting such feasibility of the project and last 5 Annual Audited Reports for financial competence.  c) List of appropria |
| 8.  | Procuring Method           |  |
|     | FUNDING INFORMATION:       |  |
| 9.  | Budget & Source of Fund    |  |
| 10. | Development Partner        | N/A  |
|     | PARTICULAR INFORMATI       | ION:   |
| 11. | Project/Program Name       | Construction of LPG Cylinder Manufacturing Plant at Elenga, Tangail  |
| 12. | EOI Publication Date       |  |
| 13. | EOI Closing Date & Time    |  |
| 14. | EOI Opening Date & Time    |  |
| _   |                            | 30/03/2021, Time- 14.33 Fils. (BST)  |
| 15. | Name & Address of Offices  |  |
|     | Receiving EOI Documents    |  |
|     |                            |  |
|     | Opening EOI Documents      |  |
|     |                            | North Patenga, Chattogram-4204   |
|     | INFORMATION FOR APPL       | ICANT:   |
| 16. | Location of the Project    | Mouza: Elenga & Rajabari, PS: Kalihati, Dist: Tangail. Total available land is 6.91 acres.   |
| 17. | Brief Description of the   |  |
|     | Assignment                 |  |
|     | 7 toolgament               | rangan considering ronowing scope of works.  |
|     |                            | 1. Industry Assessment;  |
|     |                            |  |
|     |                            |  |
|     |                            |  |
|     |                            |  |
|     |                            |  |
|     |                            |  |
|     |                            |  |
|     |                            |  |
|     |                            | 9. Environmental and Social Analysis;  |
|     |                            | h) Proposed production capacity of the plant shall be 2,000,000 (Two Million) LPG cylinder   |
|     |                            | per year.  |
| 18. | Requisite Qualification,   | EOIs are requested from reputed Firms experienced in preparing feasibility study report f  |
|     | Experiences and Resources  | LPG cylinder manufaturing plant and other relevant fields. Companies shall be technically  |
|     |                            |  |
|     |                            |  |
|     |                            |  |
| 9.  | EOI Submission             |  |
|     | DOT Submission             |  |
|     |                            |  |
|     |                            |  |
|     |                            |  |
|     |                            |  |
|     |                            |  |
|     |                            | c) List of appropriate skilled staff demonstrating capacity to handle such assignment.   |
|     |                            | d) Certificate from Government or Regulatory Authority that the company/firm is current  |
|     |                            |  |
|     |                            |  |
|     |                            |  |
|     |                            |  |
|     |                            |  |
| 20  | Other Deteile              |  |
| 20. | Other Details              |  |
|     |                            | assignment will be short-listed. Thereafter Request for Proposal (RFP) documents will  |
|     |                            | sent to the short-listed companies. The company/firm will be selected based on Least Co  |
|     |                            | Selection (LCS) method in accordance with the procedures of PPA 2006 and PPR 2008  |
|     |                            | Bangladesh Government.   |
|     |                            | -  |

b) This EOI Notice will be available at LPGL website:www.lpgl.gov.bd, BPC website:

www.bpc.gov.bd and CPTU website: www.cptu.gov.bd

Engr. Fazlur Rahman Khan, Managing Director

North Patenga, Chattogram-4204, Bangladesh Tel: +88-031-2501220, Cell: +88-01711-134969

E-mail: engineerfrkhan@yahoo.com

LP Gas Limited reserves the right to accept or reject any or all EOIs or annul the EOI proceedings.

LP Gas Limited

PROCURING ENTITY DETAILS:

Name & Designation of the

Contact Details of the Official

Official inviting EOI

inviting EOI

inviting EOI

Address of the Official

#### Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh

Office of the Chief Engineer Health Engineering Department (HED) Ministry of Health & Family Welfare 105-106. Motiiheel C/A. Dhaka-1000 www.hed.gov.bd/E-mail: hedhq@yahoo.com

মুজিব বর্ষে স্বাস্থ্য খাত এগিয়ে যাবে অনেক ধাপ

Dated: 07/03/2021

Memo No. 45.02.0000.002.14.005.21-15

e-Tender Notice

e-Tender is invited in the National e-GP System Portal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) for the procurement of following works. Details are given below: Last date & time of e-Tender No. ID No. selling tender document date & time Upgradation, Repair & Renovation of Kotiadi Upazila Health 04/04/2021 Complex (UzHC) from 50 to 100 Bed in Kishoregonj District. up to 17.00 This is an online tender, where only e-Tender will be accepted in the National e-GP Portal and no offline/hard copies will be accepted

To submit e-Tender, registration in the National e-GP System Portal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) is required. The fees for downloading the e-Tender documents from the National e-GP System Portal have to be deposited online through any registered bank's branches. Further information and guidelines are available in the National e-GP System Portal and from e-GP help desk (helpdesk@eprocure.gov.bd).

> Brigadier General Mohammad Osman Sarwar SPP, afwc, psc

GD-475

# Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh

Office of the Executive Engineer Chittagong PWD Division-2, Chittagong Phone: 031-614456, Fax: 031-614456

### Email: ee\_ctg2@pwd.gov.bd e-Tender Notice (OTM)

Memo No. 25.36.1500.112/572

Date: 08/03/2021

e-Tender is invited in the National e-GP System Portal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) for the procurement of following works given below:

| SI. | Tender ID | Name of works   | Tender closing date |
|-----|-----------|---|---------------------|
| No. | No.       |   | & time              |
| 01  | 555279    | Face Lifting, Repair & Renovation works of rest house at      | 30-Mar-2021         |
|     |           | Bangladesh Television, Chattogram Center                      | 17:00               |
| 02  | 555090    | Construction of washroom at Transmission Building of BTV      | 30-Mar-2021         |
|     |           | Chattogram Center   | 17:00               |
| 03  | 556014    | Construction of Beat office with earthwork boundary wall      | 30-Mar-2021         |
|     |           | approach road small culvert etc. at Rawjan Chattogram         | 17:00               |
| 04  | 555944    | Construction of Beat office, staff barrack with earthwork,    | 30-Mar-2021         |
|     |           | boundary wall, approach road, small culvert etc. at Rangunia, | 17:00               |
|     |           | Chattogram.   |                     |

This is an online tender, where only e-Tenders will be accepted in the National e-GP Portal and no offline/hard copies will be accepted.

To submit e-Tender, registration in the National e-GP System Portal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) is required. Further information and guidelines are available in the National e-GP System Portal and from e-GP help desk (helpdesk@eprocure.gov.bd).

> **Abhijeet Chowdhury Executive Engineer** Chittagong PWD Division-2 Rahamatgonj, Chattogram

GD-481

### Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh Bangladesh Police



Bangladesh Police. Manufacturers/principals/local agents must read and fill up the tender documents cautiously, so that the

Police Headquarters, Dhaka **International Tender Notice of Goods** 

Memo No. 44.01.0000.024.01.003.2021-283 Sealed tenders are hereby invited from the manufacturers/principals/local agents for purchase of the following items for

offered package complies with the tender documents. Conditional or alternative offer shall not be evaluated. Ministry/Division Ministry of Home Affairs/Public Security Division. 2. Police Headquarters, Dhaka. Agency Head of procuring entity name Inspector General, Bangladesh Police. Procuring entity district

3. 4. Dhaka, Bangladesh Vehicles for Bangladesh Police 5. Invitation for 44.01.0000.024.01.003.21/3 (FY-2020-2021) 6. Invitation Reference No. 09 March 2021 Date **KEY INFORMATION** Procurement method One stage two envelope method (International)

FUNDING INFORMATION Govt. Revenue Budget. 9. Budget code PARTICULAR INFORMATION 09 March 2021. 10. Tender publication date Tender selling last date 19 April 2021. Tender closing date and time 20 April 2021 at 12.00pm. 20 April 2021 at 12.30pm. Tender opening date and time Name & address of the officer (Procuring Addl. DIG (Transport), 5th Floor, Police Headquarters, Phoenix Road,

Fulbaria, Dhaka-1000. 14. Selling tender document Addl. DIG (Transport), 5th Floor, Police Headquarters, Dhaka-1000. Receiving tender document Opening tender document Place date & time of pre-tender meeting 01 April 2021 at 03 00pm NCCOM 5th Floor Police Headquarters

| 15.   | Place, c                                | late & time of pre-tender meeting   | 01 April 2021 at 03.00pm, NCCOM, 5th Floor, Police  | Headquarters,   |  |
|-------|---|-------------------------------------|---|-----------------|--|
|       | (optiona                                | ıl)                                 | Dhaka-1000.   |                 |  |
| INFOF | RMATION                                 | FOR TENDERER                        |   |                 |  |
| 16.   |   | y of tenderer                       | (i) Up-to-date trade licence (ii) VAT registration certificate (iii) Up-to-date income tax clearance certificate (iv) Manufacturers/bidder's/local agents shall have a dedicated workshop or service centers in Dhaka. In addition, divisional workshop or service center will be given preference. (v) Manufacturers or local agents shall not be blacklisted by any other organization in Bangladesh and (vi) Other conditions shall be described in standard document (STD). |                 |  |
| 17.   | Brief de                                | scription of goods                  | Vehicles for Bangladesh Police.   |                 |  |
| 18.   | Price of tender document (BDT)          |                                     | Each Lot Tk 5000.00 (five thousand) only (non-refundable).  |                 |  |
| 19.   |   |                                     |   |                 |  |
|       | Lot<br>No.                              | Identification of lot               | Tender security   | Completion time |  |
|       | Lot-1                                   | SUV (4x4) with Military Radio       | \$ 17,000 (seventeen thousand) USD or equivalent  | 180 days        |  |
|       | Lot-2                                   | Ambulance                           | \$ 10,000 (ten thousand) USD or equivalent  |                 |  |
| l     | Lot-3                                   | Double Cabin Pickup                 | \$ 10,000 (ten thousand) USD or equivalent  |                 |  |
| PROC  | URING E                                 | NTITY DETAILS                       |   |                 |  |
| 20.   | Name of official inviting tender        |                                     | Sarwar Murshed Shamim.  |                 |  |
| 21.   | Designation of official inviting tender |                                     | Addl. DIG (Transport).  |                 |  |
| 22.   | Address of official inviting tender     |                                     | Addl. DIG (Transport), 5th Floor, Police Headquarters, Dhaka-1000.  |                 |  |
| 23.   | Contact                                 | details of official inviting tender | Tel: 88 02 9564779, Fax: 88 02 9575663<br>E-mail: addldigtrans@police.gov.bd  |                 |  |

Important conditions:

a. The procuring entity reserves the right to accept or reject all tenders or annul the tender proceeding.

b. If it is not possible to receive/open the tender on the schedule date for any unavoidable circumstances, the same will be received/opened on the next working day at the same time & same venue.

c. The procuring entity also reserves the right to omit, increase and/or decrease the quantity of any item(s) from the

tender depending on final approval from the Ministry of Finance. d. The bidder must abide by the decision of the HOPE.

e. The entire procurement will be performed according to the Public Procurement Act-2006 and Public Procurement Regulation 2008.

> Sarwar Murshed Shamim BP 7401020793 Addl. DIG (Transport) Bangladesh Police Police Headquarters, Dhaka Phone: +88029564779, Fax: +88029575663 Email: addldigtrans@police.gov.bd

GD-467